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Lot 2 Outside Wiring

ea Cable Markers labor to place metal sign posts and OIR cable markers Provided by DTO $21,00 $35,75

ea Cable Markers labor to place plastic disc w/ground spike cable markers Provided by DTO $15,00 $34,00

ea Construction 12“ „D“ Rings for cable management $6,52 $9,35

ea Conduit 1“ GIP Conduit and Hangers per 10‘ Stick $26,08 $17,61

ea Conduit 1“ 90 Degree Sweep GIP $23,97 $12,79

ea Conduit 1“ PVC - schedule 40 per 10‘ Stick $5,57 $12,69

lft Conduit 2“ GIP Conduit and Hangers per 10‘ Stick $28,37 $11,11

ea Conduit 2“ 90 Degree Sweep GIP $21,43 $13,14

lft Conduit 2“ PVC  - schedule 40 per 10‘ Stick $10,34 $8,19

lft Conduit 2“ IMC Conduit and Hangers per 10‘ Stick $21,43 $10,98

lft Conduit 2“ PVC Roll Duct - schedule 40 $2,60 $7,43

ea Conduit 2“ GIP LB per 10‘ Stick $35,36 $24,78

ea Conduit 4“ 90 Degree Sweep GIP $85,59 $33,13

lft Conduit 4“ GIP Conduit and Hangers per 10‘ Stick $79,33 $15,37

lft Conduit 4“ PVC Conduit - schedule 40 per 10‘ Stick $16,74 $8,63

lft Conduit 4“ PVC Roll Duct - schedule 40 $3,11 $6,54

lft Conduit 4“ IMC Conduit and Hangers per 10‘ Stick $30,39 $15,45

ea Conduit 4“ LB GIP per 10‘ Stick $223,59 $26,69

lft Conduit 4“ Split Duct per 10‘ Stick $13,00 $10,81

lft Conduit 3“ PVC Roll Duct - schedule 40 $3,12 $5,16

ea Conduit 3“ LB GIP per 10‘ Stick $140,53 $25,63

lft Construction Trace wire #14 awg insulated green w/both ends bonded $0,34 $4,41

lft Construction Trenching (36“depth) $8,00 $12,88

lft Construction plow cable 24 - 36“ depth $6,00 $12,20

lft Construction Directional Bore for rolled duct 4“ Schedule 40 - $35,33

lft Construction Directional Bore for rolled duct 3“ Schedule 40 - $26,25

lft Construction Directional Bore for rolled duct 2“ Schedule 40 - $21,61

lft Construction Directional Bore 3 - 2“ roll ducts Schedule 40 - $27,55

sqlft Construction Cut and Restore Concrete (avg. 1‘w x 4“ deep) - $32,80

sqlft Construction Cut and Restore Asphalt (avg. 1‘w x 4“deep) - $25,33

sqlft Construction Concrete - flowable fill - $26,08

sqlft Construction Ground Cover/Sod $13,00 $11,36
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sqlft Construction Seed and Straw $6,50 $9,56

ea Construction 2“ foundation core bore & sleeve  18“ max Building Entrance $92,50 $108,33

ea Construction 3“ foundation core bore& sleeve 18“ max Building Entrance $114,75 $118,40

ea Construction 4“ foundation core bore & sleeve18“ max Building Entrance $137,00 $134,67

ea Construction 4“ conduit entrance at Manhole/handhole $147,50 $120,33

ea Construction 2“ conduit entrance at Manhole/handhole $92,00 $87,00

ea Construction 3“ conduit entrance at Manhole/handhole $123,75 $98,67

lft Construction 3“ wide detectable warning tape $14,82 $11,20

lft Construction 1/4“ wide pull rope or dandyline pull tape $0,54 $3,70

hr Construction remove old  cable from conduit subject to DSIT ap-
proval

$99,00 $59,69

ea Construction Duct Sealant -  4“ opening $9,59 $27,20

ea Construction Duct Sealant -  3“ opening $7,92 $26,57

ea Construction Duct Sealant - 2“ opening $6,26 $26,38

ea Construction Firestop 4“ sleeve 12“ max depth $78,05 $47,08

ea Construction Firestop 3“ sleeve 12“ max depth $73,73 $47,08

ea Construction Firestop 2“ sleeve 12“ max depth $43,49 $41,30

ea Construction 6“ „D“ Rings for cable management $4,01 $7,12

lft Construction Ground Wire #6  & (2  bonding clamps) Up to 25‘ $6,22 $10,16

ea Construction Bullet Bond cable shield  for grounding 2 each $4,14 $17,17

hr Construction 
labor

verify - trace cable pairs - OSP 2 technicians - using 
continuity and/or tone 
test equip

- $106,51

hr Construction 
labor

trace locate cable trouble - copper 2 technicians use TDR 
and/or cable location 
equip.

- $108,99

hr Construction 
labor

trace locate cable trouble - fiber 2 technicians OTDR - $115,49

hr Construction 
labor

Mandrill and clean 4“ conduit- blow 1/4“ rope 2-3men with air com-
pressor and tools

- $137,60

hr Construction 
labor

open/close pits for pull points  Dirt 2-3 technicians with 
truck and hand dig 
equipment tools

- $131,08

hr Construction 
labor

open/close pits for pull points *add asphalt or concrete separately Foreman, laborer & 
backhoe & operator

- $170,90
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hr Construction 
labor

Rod duct/blow 1/4“ pull rope in conduit conduit clean 2-3 men, air compres-
sor and tools

- $111,97

hr Construction 
labor

Lift equipment rental - $53,33

hr Construction 
labor

Hauling and relocation of materials 2 men, flat bed truck - $112,36

lft Copper GFMW-6 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $0,51 $2,27

lft Copper GFMW-12 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $0,71 $2,29

lft Copper GFMW-25 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $1,26 $2,29

lft Copper GFMW-50 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $2,35 $2,67

lft Copper GFMW-100 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $4,39 $4,20

lft Copper GFMW-200 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $7,75 $3,49

lft Copper GFMW-300 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $11,79 $3,77

lft Copper GFMW-400 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $15,95 $12,60

lft Copper GFMW-600 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $22,11 $6,79

lft Copper GFMW-900 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $33,86 $8,85

lft Copper GFMW-1500 Copper Feeder Cable or PE89 $60,35 $13,57

lft Copper 100 Pair ARMM riser $4,23 $3,85

lft Copper 200 Pair ARMM riser $7,88 $4,04

lft Copper 300 Pair ARMM riser $11,58 $4,89

lft Copper 25 Pair ARMM riser $1,85 $2,76

ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & encapsulent 50-24awg BB2-12 $129,63 $71,15

ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & encapsulent 100-24awg BB2-24 $168,87 $78,16

ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & encapsulent 200-24awg BB3-24 $249,43 $103,31

ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & encapsulent 400-24awg BB4-24 $336,77 $120,91

ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & encapsulent 600-24awg BB5-26 $506,78 $135,95

ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & encapsulent 900-24awg BB6-26 $212,72 $147,95

ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-3 300pr 24awg $196,58 $117,21

ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-5 900pr 24 awg $255,92 $190,00

ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-7 1800pr 24 awg $475,00 $262,50

ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-9 3000pr 24 awg $526,00 $292,50

hr Copper Cutover voice stations to new cable subject to DSIT approval Price by hour $7,15 $52,58

ea Copper Join Pairs  - using 25 pr splice modules Price by pair - $13,03
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ea Copper Half-tap copper pairs - using 25 pr splice mod. Price by pair - $13,33

ea Copper Terminate pairs on 110 or 66 blocks voice $2,00 $4,54

lft Fiber 6 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval M/M Armored $1,01 $9,01

lft Fiber 12 strand Multi-mode, loose tube,armored subject to DSIT approval $1,66 $9,06

lft Fiber 24 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $3,33 $9,28

lft Fiber 36 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $3,79 $9,54

lft Fiber 48 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $6,10 $9,69

lft Fiber 72 Strand Multi-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $4,91 $12,94

lft Fiber 6 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube armored subject to DSIT approval $1,61 $9,01

lft Fiber 12 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube armored subject to DSIT approval $2,91 $9,06

lft Fiber 24 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube armored subject to DSIT approval $5,66 $9,22

lft Fiber 36 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube armored subject to DSIT approval $9,93 $12,50

lft Fiber 48 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube armored subject to DSIT approval $11,84 $12,71

lft Fiber 72 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube armored subject to DSIT approval $7,15 $12,94

lft Fiber 6 Strand single-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval S/M Armored $0,47 $9,14

lft Fiber 12 strand Single-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $0,51 $9,21

lft Fiber 24 strand Single-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $0,55 $9,28

lft Fiber 36 strand Single-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $0,63 $9,32

lft Fiber 48 strand Single-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $0,71 $9,38

lft Fiber 72 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $0,95 $9,83

lft Fiber 144 Strand Single-mode,loose tube, armored subject to DSIT approval $1,74 $10,04

lft Fiber 6 Strand Multi-mode, loose tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval M/M Dielectrics $0,93 $9,08

lft Fiber 12 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $1,66 $9,23

lft Fiber 24 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $3,22 $9,41

lft Fiber 36 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $4,99 $12,67

lft Fiber 48 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $6,29 $10,07

lft Fiber 72 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $9,58 $13,44

lft Fiber 6 Strand Multi-Mode 50 micron loose tube Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $1,30 $8,98

lft Fiber 12 Strand Multi-Mode 50 micron loose tube Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $2,37 $9,14

lft Fiber 24 Strand Multi-Mode 50 micron loose tube Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $5,43 $9,32

lft Fiber 36 Strand Multi-Mode 50 micron loose tube Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $4,40 $12,67

lft Fiber 48 Strand Multi-Mode 50 micron loose tube Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $11,58 $9,68
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lft Fiber 72 Strand Multi-Mode 50 micron loose tube Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $10,41 $13,44

lft Fiber 6 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $0,33 $9,00

lft Fiber 12 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $0,35 $9,07

lft Fiber 24 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, Dielectric subject to DSIT approval $0,43 $9,30

lft Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 24 MM/6 SM LooseTube subject to DSIT approval composites $3,96 $12,49

lft Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 12 MM/12 SM subject to DSIT approval $2,05 $12,23

lft Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 24 MM/12 SM loose tube subject to DSIT approval $3,92 $12,53

lft Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 24 MM/24 SM loose tube subject to DSIT approval $4,19 $12,62

lft Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 48 MM/48 SM loose tube subject to DSIT approval $8,11 $13,28

lft Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 72 MM/72 SM loose tube subject to DSIT approval $9,25 $14,05

lft Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 12 MM/12 SM - OPR, loose tube subject to DSIT approval $2,48 $12,35

lft Fiber 6 Strand Multi-mode, Loose Tube, OPR subject to DSIT approval Outside Plant Risers $1,28 $12,00

lft Fiber 12 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval $2,23 $12,15

lft Fiber 24 strand Multi-mode, loose tuber, OPR subject to DSIT approval $4,35 $12,52

lft Fiber 36 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, OPR subject to DSIT approval $6,30 $12,92

lft Fiber 48 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval $8,81 $13,14

lft Fiber 72 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval $11,72 $13,62

lft Fiber 144 strand M/M OPR, loose tube subject to DSIT approval $10,26 $15,61

lft Fiber 6 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube OPR subject to DSIT approval $0,93 $12,00

lft Fiber 12 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube OPR subject to DSIT approval $2,43 $12,15

lft Fiber 24 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube OPR subject to DSIT approval $2,78 $12,52

lft Fiber 36 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube OPR subject to DSIT approval $8,69 $12,92

lft Fiber 48 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube OPR subject to DSIT approval $5,68 $13,14

lft Fiber 72 strand Multi-mode 50 micron loose tube OPR subject to DSIT approval $8,20 $13,62

lft Fiber 6 Strand Single-mode, Loose Tube, OPR subject to DSIT approval $0,45 $12,00

lft Fiber 12 Strand Single-Mode, Loose Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval $1,16 $12,04

lft Fiber 24 strand Single-mode, loose tuber, OPR subject to DSIT approval $1,12 $12,12

lft Fiber 36 Strand Single-Mode, Loose Tube, OPR subject to DSIT approval $1,86 $12,28

lft Fiber 48 Strand Single-Mode, Loose Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval $1,98 $12,39

lft Fiber 72 Strand Single-Mode, Loose Tube, OPR subject to DSIT approval $2,45 $12,75

lft Fiber 144 strand Single-Mode, Loose Tube, OPR subject to DSIT approval $5,75 $13,16

lft Fiber 6 strand MM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval Indoor/Outdoor Riser $1,17 $9,32
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lft Fiber 12 strand MM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $2,00 $9,33

lft Fiber 24 strand MM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $3,87 $9,34

lft Fiber 36 strand MM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $5,39 $12,40

lft Fiber 48 strand MM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $8,04 $9,31

lft Fiber 72 strand MM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $10,00 $9,56

lft Fiber 6 strand MM 50 micron loose tube indoor/outdoor riser $1,20 $8,95

lft Fiber 12 strand MM 50 micron loose tube indoor/outdoor riser $2,01 $8,96

lft Fiber 24 strand MM 50 micron loose tube indoor/outdoor riser $2,65 $12,40

lft Fiber 36 strand MM 50 micron loose tube indoor/outdoor riser $6,76 $12,40

lft Fiber 48 strand MM 50 micron loose tube indoor/outdoor riser $7,46 $12,40

lft Fiber 72 strand MM 50 micron loose tube indoor/outdoor riser $8,20 $12,75

lft Fiber 6 strand SM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $0,40 $10,25

lft Fiber 12 strand SM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $0,71 $10,28

lft Fiber 24 strand SM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $1,17 $10,35

lft Fiber 36 strand SM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $1,66 $10,48

lft Fiber 48 strand SM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $1,92 $10,58

lft Fiber 72 strand SM loose tube indoor/outdoor riser subject to DSIT approval $2,36 $10,88

lft Fiber 6 strand MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval Indoor/Outdoor 
Plenum

$1,45 $10,36

lft Fiber 6 strand MM 50 micron indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $1,43 $10,58

lft Fiber 6 strand SM indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $0,77 $10,25

lft Fiber 12 strand MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $2,05 $10,38

lft Fiber 12 strand MM 50 micron indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $2,11 $10,38

lft Fiber 12 strand SM indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $0,89 $10,31

lft Fiber 24 strand MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $4,82 $10,71

lft Fiber 24 strand MM 50 micron indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $5,27 $10,58

lft Fiber 24 strand S/M indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $2,17 $10,58

lft Fiber 48 strand MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $9,08 $12,40

lft Fiber 48 strand MM 50 micron indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $10,72 $12,40

lft Fiber 48 strand SM indoor/outdoor plenum subject to DSIT approval $3,38 $12,40

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For S/M polished $15,61 $19,67

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For M/M polished $11,09 $19,67

ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for S/M polished $13,78 $19,67
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ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for M/M polished $9,57 $19,67

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for M/M polished $13,38 $19,67

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for S/M polished $15,42 $19,67

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For S/M 95-200-51 Corning Unicam $19,59 $20,14

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For M/M 95-000-50 Corning Unicam $13,88 $20,74

ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for S/M 95-200-41 Corning Unicam $18,57 $21,14

ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for M/M 95-000-40 Corning Unicam $12,36 $21,14

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for S/M 95-200-98 Corning Unicam $20,34 $21,14

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for M/M 95-000-40 Corning Unicam $16,95 $21,14

ea Fiber Connectors fusion splice for M/M - non emergency $11,08 $34,20

ea Fiber Connectors fusion splice for S/M - non emergency $12,74 $34,20

ea Fiber Connectors mechanical splice for M/M emergency $21,89 $35,00

ea Fiber Connectors mechanical splice for S/M emergency $23,14 $35,00

ea Fiber Hardware Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits 6 strands FAN-BT25-06 Corning  $18,02 $27,59

ea Fiber Hardware Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits 12 strands FAN-BT25-12 Corning $19,52 $30,10

ea Fiber Hardware Splice case for inside splice (12 tray capacity) CSH-03U Corning $280,58 $38,39

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 12 and 24 fibers WCH-02P Corning   $99,36 $35,68

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 36 and 48 fibers WCH-04P Corning $165,00 $35,68

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 72 fibers WCH-06P Corning $249,98 $37,68

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 72 and 144 fibers WCH-12P Corning $390,64 $42,17

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 12 and 24 fibers CCH-01U Corning $237,76 $37,68

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 36 and 48 fibers CCH-02U Corning $282,55 $37,68

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 72 fibers CCH-03U Corning $323,40 $38,68

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 72 and 144 fibers CCH-04U Corning $360,04 $39,68

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber ST Connector Panel - SM CCH-CP06-19T Corning $46,82 $20,50

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber ST Connector Panel-MM 62.5 CCH-CP06-25T Corning $69,48 $19,34

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber ST Connector Panel -MM 50 micron CCH-CP06-G5 Corning $44,15 $19,34

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel - SM CCH-CP06-3C Corning $61,81 $23,26

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel-MM 62.5 CCH-CP06-56 Corning $48,33 $20,37

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel -MM 50 micron CCH-CP06-G6 Corning $54,89 $20,37

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber ST Connector Panel - SM CCH-CP12-19T Corning $79,64 $23,27

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber ST Connector Panel - MM 62.5 CCH-CP12-25T Corning $121,50 $21,84
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ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber ST Connector Panel - MM 50 micron CCH-CP12-G5 Corning $73,28 $22,42

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber SC Connector Panel Duplex - SM CCH-CP12-59 Corning $89,45 $24,42

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber SC Connector Panel Duplex - MM 62.5 CCH-CP12-91 Corning $67,16 $23,54

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber SC Connector Panel Duplex - MM 50 CCH-CP12-G7 Corning $92,98 $22,42

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber LC Connector Panel Duplex - SM CCH-CP12-A9 Corning $103,71 $24,42

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber LC Connector Panel Duplex - MM 62.5 CCH-CP12-A7 Corning $134,62 $24,42

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber LC Connector Panel Duplex - MM 50 CCH-CP12-D3 Corning $98,39 $24,42

ea Fiber Hardware Corning Environmental Distribution Center 2 panel  
Capacity

EDC-02P-NH Corning $409,89 $71,39

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 12 port Mini-Lock Wall Mount Cabinet WMC12 FiberOpticX $101,61 $35,54

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port OSP Wall Mount Cabinet OCO6N $64,25 $44,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 12/24 port Wall Mount Cabinet WTC12/24 FiberOpticX $108,73 $45,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 48 Port Wall Mount Cabinet WTC48 FiberOpticX $184,26 $46,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 72 Port Wall Mount Cabinet WTC72 FiberOpticX $402,11 $47,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 144 Port Wall Mount Cabinet WTC144 FiberOpticX $504,90 $49,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 18 Port Rack Mount Cabinet          RTC18 FiberOpticX $155,06 $45,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 36 Port Rack Mount Cabinet       RTC36 FiberOpticX $168,85 $46,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 72 Port Rack Mount Cabinet RTC72 FiberOpticX $207,26 $52,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 144 Port Rack Mount Cabinet RTC144 FiberOpticX $249,22 $54,07

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port ST M/M coupler panel 616MMST $14,30 $23,02

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port ST S/M coupler panel 616SMST $31,99 $27,26

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port SC M/M coupler panel 616MMSC $22,12 $23,70

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port SC M/M  50 micron 616SC50G $38,49 $23,02

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port SC M/M dual 50 micron 616DSC50G $31,50 $23,76

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port SC S/M coupler panel 616SMSC $33,02 $27,05

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port dual LC M/M 50 micron 616DLC50G $35,06 $23,76

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 8 port Multi-mode coupler panel 818MMST $23,80 $24,24

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 8 port Single-mode coupler panel 818SMST $59,31 $27,42

lft Innerduct 1“ plenum rated innerduct w/ 1/4“ pull rope in ceiling or 
under raised floor

$2,31 $10,25

lft Innerduct 2“ plenum rated innerduct w/ 1/4“ pull rope - in ceiling or 
under raised floor

$6,61 $9,83

lft Innerduct 1“ Smooth Wall Innerduct  w/1/4“ pull rope - in conduit $2,45 $12,00
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Lot 2 Outside Wiring

lft Innerduct 1 1/4“ Smooth Wall Innerduct w/1/4“ pull rope - in conduit $3,01 $12,01

lft Innerduct 1“ Smooth Walled Innerduct ea. with 1/4“ Pull Rope  in 
conduit

$2,00 $14,50

lft Innerduct Maxcell flexible innerduct 3“x 2“ Maxcell $3,28 $9,57

lft Innerduct Maxcell flexible innerduct 3“x 3“ Maxcell $3,82 $9,68

ea Manhole 4‘ x 4‘ x 4‘, single lid, w/4windows Utility PreCast - $480,00

ea Manhole 5‘ x  5‘ x 5‘, single lid, w/4 windows Utility PreCast - $480,00

ea Manhole 6‘w x 8‘L x 6‘D, single lid, w 4/windows Utility PreCast - $960,00

ea Manhole 3‘ Galv. Manhole Racks - $45,00

ea Manhole 6“ Galv. Manhole Steps $14,30 $45,00

ea Manhole 12“ Galv. Manhole Steps $15,60 $45,00

ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-3 100 pair W/MS Stakes $82,11 $76,00

ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-4 400 pair W/MS Stakes $96,35 $94,87

ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-5 500 pair W/MS Stakes $122,92 $103,11

ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-7 1800 pair W/MS Stakes $458,19 $228,93

ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-4 150 pair Self Supporting $129,16 $87,50

ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-6 450 pair Self Supporting $168,21 $87,50

ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-8 900 pair Self Supporting $178,08 $87,50

ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-12 1500 pair Self Supporting $279,83 $115,00

ea Plywood 4‘x8‘x3/4“ Plywood (1 sheet)w/fire ret.paint $136,35 $84,75

ea Plywood 4‘x4‘x3/4“ Plywood (1/2 sheet) w/fire ret.paint $97,35 $63,33

ea Protector 4B1EW Protector Modules CommScope $4,67 $11,76

ea Protector 489BCC1-025 Protector Unit swivel stub in/66 block out CommScope $411,13 $67,33

ea Protector 489BCC1-050 Protector Unit swivel stub in/66 block out CommScope $574,37 $68,50

ea Protector 489BCC1-100 Protector Unit swivel stub in/66 block out CommScope $692,19 $69,67

ea Protector 489ACA1-025 Protector Unit 110 in/110 out CommScope $375,00 $68,50

ea Protector 489ACA1-050 Protector Unit 110 in/110 out CommScope $475,48 $76,67

ea Protector 489BCS1-050 Protector Unit 710 in/66 block out CommScope $634,58 $69,67

ea Protector 489BCS1-100 Protector Unit 710 in/66 block out CommScope $613,44 $100,00

ea Protector 489ACA1-100 Protector Unit  110 in /110 out CommScope $709,77 $74,00

ea Protector Circa 1890DC1-25 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/25 pair 
connector out

$406,29 $69,86
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Lot 2 Outside Wiring

ea Protector Circa 1890DC1-50 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/25 pair 
connector out

$565,69 $69,86

ea Protector Circa1890DC1-100 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/25 pair 
connector out

$734,12 $69,86

ea Protector Circa1880B1-25 - Protector unit Circa - stub in/110 
connector out

$351,51 $69,86

ea Protector Circa 1880B1-50 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/110 
connector out

$527,02 $69,86

ea Protector Circa 188B1-100 Circa - Stub in/110 
output

$585,26 $72,33

ea Protector AT&T 116-C Protector Unit for Station CommScope 6 pr outside - $55,00

ea Protector AT&T 110ANA1-06 Protector CommScope 4B1EW/66 block - $55,00

ea Protector AT&T 110ANA1-25 Protector CommScope 4B1EW/66 block - $55,00

ea Protector Circa 1890ECS1-25 built in splice chamber 
w/710 modules/66 out

$409,03 $69,86

ea Protector Circa 1890ECS1-50 built in splice chamber 
w/710 modules/66 out

$536,83 $69,86

ea Protector Circa 1890ECS1-100 built in splice chamber 
2/710 modules/66out

$783,84 $74,86

ea Protector Circa 1890ECT1-25 66in/66out $392,01 $69,86

ea Protector Circa 1890ECT1-50 66in/66out $466,55 $69,86

ea Protector Circa 1890ECT1-100 66in/66out $675,94 $74,86

ea Protector Circa 1900A1-100 25 ft cable stub input 
and output

$906,07 $82,71

ea Pull Box Quazite 17“ x 30“ x 24“ Hand Hole with Bolting Hdty Lid-
Open Base w/4“ of gravel

Substitutions accepted PG1730BA24 $419,67 $357,25

ea Pull Box Quazite 17“ x 30“ x 18“ Hand Hole with Bolting Hduty Lid-
Open Base w/4“ of gravel

Substitutions accepted PG1730BA18 $303,83 $357,25

ea Pull Box Quazite 30“ x 48“ x 36“ Hand Hole with Bolting Hduty Lid 
Open Base with 4“ of gravel

Substitutions accepted PG3048BA36 $1.173,79 $407,00

ea Pull Box Quazite 30“ x 59“ x 36“ Hand Hole with Bolting Hduty Lid 
Open Base with 4“ of gravel

Substitutions accepted LG3059BA36 $885,61 $407,00

ea Pull Box Quazite 36“ x 72“ x 36“ Hand Hole w/ Bolting double Hduty 
Lid - open base with 4“ gravel

Substitutions accepted LG3672BA36 $1.530,08 $432,00

ea Pull Box Quazite 48“x 48“x 36“ Hand Hole w/Bolting double Hduty 
Lid - open base with 4“ gravel

Substitutions accepted PG4848BA36 $1.868,58 $431,75
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Lot 2 Outside Wiring

ea Pull Box Quazite 4‘ x 6‘ panel vault with bolting triple lid Substitutions accepted PV4872BA36 $3.067,97 $839,00

ea Pull Box Quazite 48“ x 36“ panel vault inserts $506,39 $191,47

ea Pull Box Quazite 8“ handhole extension $458,38 $116,38

Pull Box 8“ x 8“x 6“ Galv. Pull box - Screw on cover $20,99 $66,67

ea Pull Box 1‘ x 2‘ x 1‘ Galv. pull box - Screw on cover $101,83 $86,67

ea Pull Box 1‘ x 2‘ x 2‘ Pull Box Galv - Screw on cover $207,71 $100,07

ea Pull Box 1‘ x 1‘ x 8“ Pull Box Galv - Screw on cover $37,61 $73,32

ea Pull Box 18“ x 18“ x 1‘ pull box galv - Screw on cover $120,74 $76,27

ea Pull Box 30“ x 24“ x 8“ pull box galv. - hinged cover Hoffman - A-30N24BLP nema 1 $404,14 $125,05

ea Pull Box 36“ x 30“ x 8“ pull box galv. - hinged cover Hoffman - A36N30BLP nema 1 $510,99 $127,50

ea Pull Box 30“ x 24“ x12“ pull box galv. - hinged cover Hoffman - A30N24DLP nema 1 $480,13 $127,50

ea Pull Box 36“ x 30“ x 12“ pull box galv. Hinged cover Hoffman - 36N30DLP nema 1 $602,79 $127,50

ea Pull Box 16“ x 14“ x 6“ pull box, stainless, hinged cover Hoffman - A1614CHNFSS Nema 4 $1.000,93 $130,83

ea Pull Box 14“ x 12“ x 6“ pull box, stainless, hinged cover Hoffman - A1412CHNFSS Nema 4 $903,86 $130,83

ea Pull Box 16“ x 14“ x 6“ pull box, stainless, hinged cover Hoffman - A1614NFS Nema 4 $992,52 $130,83

ea Pull Box 14“ x 12“ x 6“ pull box, stainless, hinged cover Hoffman- A1416NFS Nema 4 $856,47 $170,00

ea Pull Box 12“ x 12“ x 6“ galv. Rainproof Hoffman - A12R126HCR Nema 3R $146,88 $85,13

lot Construction #6 green ground wire and grounding lugs for rack  
grounding

Generic $48,39 $30,00

ea Testing OTDR Testing for Multi-mode end to end both  
directions w/printout

$20,00 $26,00

ea Testing OTDR Testing for Single-mode end to end both directions 
w/printout

$20,00 $19,14

ea Testing Copper pairs for continuity $2,00 $26,09

ea Testing Power Light meter testing w/printout $8,00 $20,28

hr Misc. Right-of-Way/Encroachment Permits $65,00 $76,50

ea Misc. Right-of-Way/Encroachment Bonds or Insurance $92,00 $75,00


